
BID RECAP 
GL-2021-05 - Glastonbury High School Athletics Facility 

Due Date/Time: 12/29/2020 @ 11:00 a.m. 

BIDDER’S NAME TOTAL BASE 
BID 

ADD 
ALTERNATE 

NO. 1 

ADD 
ALTERNATE 

NO. 2 

ADD 
ALTERNATE 

NO. 3 

ADD 
ALTERNATE 

NO. 4 
J.A. Rosa Construction, LLC – Wolcott, CT $2,681,569.00 $58,764.00 $67,108.00 $249,243.00 $260,445.00 

All Phase Enterprises Inc – Stafford Springs, CT $2,730,700.00 $71,650.00 $33,300.00 $278,000.00 $236,500.00 
Bentley Builders – Warwick, RI $2,039,000.00 $42,221.00 $41,790.00 $492,615.00 $208,745.00 

Pat Munger Construction Company Inc. – 
Branford, CT 

$3,071,270.00 $53,900.00 $40,970.00 $141,325.00 $205,505.00 

D’Amato Construction Co., Inc. – Bristol, CT $3,137,700.00 $61,410.00 $116,667.00 $675,534.00 $242,447.00 
Connecticut Carpentry Corporation – Rocky Hill, 

CT 
$2,496,000.00 $32,630.00 $67,975.00 $284,340.00 $210,300.00 

Orlando Annulli &Sons, Inc. – Manchester, CT $2,837,900.00 $55,400.00 $37,900.00 $65,100.00 $265,800.00 
W.J. Mountford Co. – South Windsor, CT $2,833,000.00 $60,000.00 $34,000.00 $94,000.00 $225,000.00 

LaRosa Building Group, LLC – Meriden, CT $2,840,000.00 $59,000.00 $40,000.00 $165,000.00 $222,000.00 
Sarazin General Contractors – North Windham, 

CT 
$2,910,000.00 $60,000.00 $30,500.00 $170,000.00 $237,000.00 

Enterprise Builders, Inc. – Newington, CT $3,096,000.00 $59,000.00 $49,000.00 $305,100.00 $260,000.00 
Nosal Builders, Inc. – Cheshire, CT $2,490,393.00 $50,000.00 $48,000.00 $313,000.00 $310,000.00 

Diversity Construction Group – Cheshire, CT $2,895,000.00 $50,000.00 $46,000.00 $310,000.00 $235,000.00 
Zlotnick Construction, Inc. – Mansfield, CT $2,244,687.00 $30,872.00 $36,325.00 $367,809.00 $218,973.00 

Mattern Construction Inc – Baltic, CT $2,817,221.00 $25,409.00 $45,805.00 $308,018.00 $261,146.00 

**

** = Awarded Base Bid plus Alternates No. 1 and No. 4


